JUN 2 2 2001	
The same of the sa	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101	763961 inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel J. Schultz Steven D. Schultz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 702 S.W. 8th Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Bentonville State: Arkansas Zip: 72716
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔀 Yes 🖵 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
_	Limited Partnership
<u> </u>	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Execution Date: July 11, 2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/061,711	
Additional number(s) at	≀ tached 🖵 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barbara L. (Pixie) Waite	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Venable Law Firm	8. Deposit account number:
1201 New York Avenue, Suite 1000	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Barbara L. (Pixie) Waite	May Wall
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

372772301 BAYRHE - 30000653 7600171.

31 FC:481

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel J. Schultz and Steven D. Schultz. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), individuals and citizens of the United States, are desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNORS own in the U.S. trademark application Serial Number 76/061,711 for the mark DEEP FEEDING (hereinafter referred to as "RIGHTS");

WHEREAS, Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 702 Southwest 8th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the RIGHTS; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has the power to bind ASSIGNORS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest they own in and to the RIGHTS, including all thereof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said marks are or may be granted and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said registered trademarks, which the right to sue for and collect of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set	our hands the	day of	
July	Dariel J. Schurz		Steven D. Schultz). Henly	_
STATE OF	-	:			
COUNTY OF	_	:			
and Steven D. Sc	on this day of the fact they executed same as the	e persons described in	before me, a Notar , personall and who executed	y Public, within and fo y appeared Daniel J. So the foregoing assignment	r the hultz ent and
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto s	et my hand and sea	l the date and year last	above
written.		Not	Rutt A.	Phool	/
My Commissio	n Expires: 4-15		MACTION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	RUTH A. RHOADS St. Louis County My Commission Expires April 15, 2003	

11820.doc

RECORDED: 06/22/2001